
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 11 September 2012 No. 5034

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 11 September 2012 5034

TENDER NO: A22 - 2/2012
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING Of SECuRITy SERvICES 

TO THE NATIONAl PlANNING COm-
mISSION AND THE mINISTRy Of RE-
GIONAl AND lOCAl GOvERNmENT, 
HOuSING AND RuRAl DEvElOP-
mENT fOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 
2012 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2014: mINIS-
TRy Of REGIONAl AND lOCAl GOv-
ERNmENT, HOuSING AND RuRAl DE-
vElOPmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 18 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO: f1/10/2 - 3/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of mETE-

OROlOGICAl INSTRumENTS AND 
EquIPmENT fOR THE mETROlOGI-
CAl SERvICE DIvISION: mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 18 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO:  f1/10/2 - 4/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of mETEOR-

OlOGICAl RADIOSONDES AND BAl-
lOONS fOR THE mETEOROlOGICAl 
SERvICES DIvISION: mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 18 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO:  f1/28 - 1/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of COmPu-

TER EquIPmENT: mINISTRy Of fOR-
EIGN AffAIRS.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 18 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO:  A22 - 1/2012
DESCRIPTION: REmOvAl Of HOuSEHOlD REfuS-

ES fOR THE PERIOD 01 NOvEmBER 
2012 TO 31 OCTOBER 2014 fOR THE 
NATIONAl PlANNING COmmISSION 
AND THE AuDITORIum ROOm: NA-
TIONAl PlANNING COmmISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO: A23 - 3/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of v-NECK 

jERSEyS fOR INmATES fOR THE PE-
RIOD 01 OCTOBER 2012 TO 30 SEP-
TEmBER 2014 fOR THE NAmIBIAN 
CORRECTIONAl SERvICES: mINIS-
TRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO: A23 - 9/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of RATION 

PACKS fOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 
2012 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2014 fOR THE 
NAmIBIAN CORRECTIONAl SERvIC-
ES: mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECu-
RITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO: A23 -58/2012
DESCRIPTION: CuT, mAKE AND TRIm Of uNIfORmS 

(CEREmONIAl AND TuNICS) fOR THE 
PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2012 TO 30 SEP-
TEmBER 2014 fOR THE NAmIBIAN 
POlICE fORCE: mINISTRy Of SAfETy 
AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO: A23 -59/2012
DESCRIPTION: CuT, mAKE AND TRIm Of uNIfORmS 

(fIElD DRESS) fOR THE PERIOD 01 
OCTOBER 2012 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2014 
fOR THE NAmIBIAN POlICE fORCE: 
mINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO: f1/5 - 912012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of mEDICAl 

EquIPmENT, HOSPITAl mATERIAlS 
AND ACCESSORIES, HOSPITAl BEDS 
AND WARD fuRNITuRE: mINISTRy 
Of DEfENCE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO:  f1/7 - 23/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of A 45 HP 

TRACTOR WITH TRAIlER fOR THE 
ImPlEmENTATION Of ONE SmAll 
SCAlE mINING CAPITAl PROjECT: 
mINISTRy Of mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO:  f1/7 - 24/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND INSTAllATION Of A lI-

BRARy SECuRITy SySTEm (NATION-
Al EARTH SCIENCE AND ENERGy IN-
fORmATION CENTRE): mINISTRy Of 
mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO:  f1/7 - 25/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of A 7.5 TON 

TRuCK fOR THE ImPlEmENTATION 
Of ONE SmAll SCAlE mINING CAPI-
TAl PROjECT: mINISTRy Of mINES 
AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO:  f1/7 - 26/2012
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of A 1.8 TON 

fORKlIfT fOR THE ImPlEmENTA-
TION Of ONE SmAll SCAlE mIN-
ING CAPITAl PROjECT: mINISTRy Of 
mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO:  f1/13 -1812012
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE fOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: ATOmIC ENERGy 



5034  Government Gazette 11 September 2012 3

AND RADIATION PROTECTION: mIN-
ISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SER-
vICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11 H00 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO:  f1/7 - 28/2012
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of lOW vOlTAGE 

NETWORKS AND SERvICE CONNEC-
TIONS IN THE OHANGWENA REGION 
fOR THE 2012/2013 fINANCIAl yEAR: 
mINISTRy Of mINES AND ENERGy

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012

TENDER NO:  f1/18/2 - 3/2012
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of RuRAl WATER 

SuPPly fOR THE AREA BETWEEN KA-
TImA mulIlO AND NGOmA (PHASE 2 
- mECHANICAl): mINISTRy Of AGRI-
CulTuRE, WATER AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012
NB!! A COMPULSARY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY, 11 SEPTEMBER 2012, 14H30 AT THE OFFICES OF 
THE REGIONAL COUNCIL IN KATIMA MULILO.

TENDER NO: f1/18/2 - 4/2012
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of RuRAl WATER 

SuPPly fOR THE AREA BETWEEN KA-
TImA mulIlO AND NGOmA (PHASE 2 
- CIvIl): mINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, 
WATER AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 25 SEPTEmBER 

2012
NB!! A COMPULSARY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY, 11 SEPTEMBER 2012, IOHOO AT THE OFFICES OF 
THE REGIONAL COUNCIL IN KATIMA MULILO.

TENDER NO: f1/4 - 5/2012
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of ANNuAl REPORTS: 

mINISTRy Of INfORmATION AND 
COmmuNICATION TECHNOlOGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 04 SEPTEmBER 

2012

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO COMPA-
NIES WITH 51% NAMIBIAN OWNERSHIP OF WHICH 
30% SHALL BE FROM PREVIOUSLY DISADVANTAGE 
GROUPS.

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED 
TO THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


